
RESOLUTION NO. 1991- 57
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992.

WHEREAS, CERTAIN EVENTS HAVE OCCURRED REQUIRING ADJUSTMENTS IN THE COUNTY
GENERAL FUND BUDGET,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE ASSEMBLED IN REGULAR SESSION ON THIS THE 21st DAY OF
OCTOBER, 1991, THAT:

SECTION 1. The County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

HEALTH DEPT.

Account /I Account
Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendment
(Ine/Dee)

Amended
Budget

Unappropriated Balances

39000
35140

Fund Balance
Reserves - Health Dept.

Total .

$244,805.97
5,712.90

(3,050.00)
(5,712.90)
(8,762.90)

$241,755.97
0.00

55110.188
55110.312

Estimated Expenditures
Temp/Part-Time Personnel
Contract w/Private Agency(BFI)

0.00
0.00

2,400~00
·650.00

2,400~00
650.00

55110.707 Building Improvements 0.00 5,712.90 5,712.90

51800
51800.166

County Buildings
Custodial Personnel 32,000.00 (1,500.00) 30,500.00

55110
55110.328
55110.335
55110.399

Health Center
Janitorial Services
Maint. & Repair, Bldg.
Contracted Services

Total -

0.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

3,960.00
(1,460.00)
(1,000.00)
8,762.90

3,9610.00
540.00

1,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution tpke effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:o

~~I Ii I Bri2J2
AC~LEDGED AND APPRavED:

~~~
Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner George Broussard that the foregoing amend-
ment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Lewis Garner . Upon being
put to a roll call vote, motion carried
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

County Executive

This the 21st day of October, 1991.
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